

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5435 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Hemant Mehta i/b Mehta & Co. for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 16/03/2016**

PC.:

- . Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.
- 2 Liberty granted to the petitioner to carry out the appropriate amendment by adding new ground.
- 3 Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today and amended copy to be served on Respondent.
- 4 Matter to appear on board after four weeks.

(K.K.TATED, J.)