

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 5435 OF 2016

Naresh Pukhraj Jain. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mohanlal Chhaganlal Doshi. ... Respondent.

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Hemant Mehta i/b. Mehta & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. C.G. Gavnekar a/w. H. Sathe & S. Butala for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

23 February, 2017.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the parties state that the position of law is under consideration of the Division Bench, and some longer time may be granted. At their request, stand over to 27 April 2017. Ad-interim order to continue.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)