

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5435 OF 2015**

Naresh Pukhraj Jain ..Petitioner  
Versus  
Mohanlal Chhaganlal Doshi ..Respondent

Mr. Hemant Mehta i/b. Mehta and Co., advocates for the petitioner.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2017.**

**P. C. :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, makes a statement that the issue involved in this petition is sub judice before the Division Bench. In view of the statement, hearing of the petition is deferred till 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2017.

2. The ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to remain in operation till next date.

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**