

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5435 OF 2015

Naresh Pukhraj JainPetitioner

V/S

Mohanlal Chhaganlal DoshiRespondent

Mr.S. Nagvadaria i.b. Mehta And Co For Petitioner

Mr.Harshad Sathe For Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 19th September, 2018

P.C. :

Matter to be placed for pronouncement of order on 24/09/2018.

In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)