

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5435 OF 2015**

[Naresh P. Jain Vs. Mohanlal C. Doshi]

| | |
|---|----------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders. |
|---|----------------------------|

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Harshad Sathe i/b. Harshad Sathe and Saurabh Butala, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 06/06/2019

P.C.:

1. None appears for the petitioner. Heard Mr. Harshad Sathe, learned Counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr.Sathe invited my attention to the order dated 8.8.2017 passed by this Court. While admitting the Writ Petition, the Court granted interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) subject to the petitioner depositing in this Court the compensation @ Rs.25,000/- per month effective from 1.4.2015.
3. As none appears for the petitioner, stand over to **13.6.2019**, to be listed in the Supplementary Board so as to find out whether the petitioner is complying the condition imposed in paragraph-6 of the order dated 8.8.2017. Mr. Sathe assures that he will serve copy of this order on the petitioner's Advocate intimating him the next date of hearing.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)