



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2911 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5435 OF 2015

Mohanlal Chhaganlal Doshi  
since deceased through  
legal representative  
Kamal Mohanlal Doshi & Ors. ....Applicants  
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN  
Naresh Pukhraj Jain ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Mohanlal Chhaganlal Doshi ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.5435 OF 2015

Naresh Pukhraj Jain ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Mohanlal Chhaganlal Doshi ....Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Saurabh Butala** with Mr. Shubham Gangan *for the Applicants/  
Petitioner.*

\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 07 MAY 2026.

**P.C.:**

1. Interim Application is filed by the legal heirs of the original Respondent who has passed away during pendency of the Petition. Ordinarily, the Application ought to have been filed by the Petitioner. However, with a view to expedite decision of the Petition, the Application is taken out by the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent.

For the reasons indicated in the Application, legal heirs of the Respondent are permitted to be brought on record. Necessary amendment in the Petition be carried out by the Petitioner within a period of four weeks. If Petitioner fails to carry out the amendment, the same shall be carried out by the learned counsel for Respondent's legal heirs. Interim Application is accordingly **disposed of**.

2. List the Writ Petition for further consideration on **22 June 2026**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)